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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 
Agenda Item# 13.1 

 
 
Meeting Date:  February 17, 2022 
 
Subject:  Business and Financial Information 
 

 Information Item Only 
 Approval on Consent Agenda 
 Conference (for discussion only) 
 Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: ______________)  
 Conference/Action 
 Action 
 Public Hearing 

 
Division:  Business Services 
 
Recommendation:  Receive business and financial information. 
 
Background/Rationale:  Purchase Order Board Report for the Period of December 15, 
2021 through January 14, 2022 and Enrollment and Attendance Report Month 4, Ending 
Friday, November 19, 2021 
 
Financial Considerations:  Reflects standard business information. 
 
LCAP Goal(s):  Family and Community Empowerment; Operational Excellence 
 
Documents Attached:   
1. Purchase Order Board Report for the Period of December 15, 2021 through January 14, 

2022  
2. Enrollment and Attendance Report Month 4, Ending Friday, November 19, 2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  Estimated Time:  N/A 
  Submitted by:  Rose Ramos, Chief Business and Operations Officer 
  Approved by:   Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent 



Board Report with FundReqPay11c

Includes Purchase Orders dated 12/15/2021 - 01/14/2022 ***

PO

Number Vendor Name Description

Account

AmountLocation Fund

B22-00734 B & H PHOTO PHOTOGRAPHY 

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 

FY22

01C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH 

SCHOOL

1,000.00 

B22-00735 DUNG NGUYEN or PHUC 

NGUYEN

FEDERAL PROPORTIONATE 

SHARE

01SPECIAL EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT

1,498.36 

B22-00736 WALDINA ROSSEAU NUNEZ FEDERAL PROPORTIONATE 

SHARE

01SPECIAL EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT

1,380.22 

B22-00737 SIGNATURE GRAPHICS 0350-418 GDIDION 

PLYGRND-BLUEPRINTING 

SERV

21FACILITIES SUPPORT 

SERVICES

200.00 

B22-00738 SAS SAFETY CORPORATION NITRILE GLOVES FOR NS 

FOR SY21-22

13NUTRITION SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT

30,000.00 

B22-00739 CAROLYN KUDUK FEDERAL PROPORTIONATE 

SHARE

01SPECIAL EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT

1,498.36 

B22-00740 B2B AMW ACQUISITION CO 

INC dba  ALLEN PACKAGING

TO PURCHASE KRAFT FOOD 

TRAYS SY 2021-2022

13NUTRITION SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT

35,000.00 

B22-00741 Amy Willey PARENT MILEAGE 

REIMBURSEMENT

01SPECIAL EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT

6,575.00 

B22-00742 SIGNATURE GRAPHICS 452 DIST WIDE HYDR STAT 

PHASE 2-BLUEPRINT SERV

01FACILITIES SUPPORT 

SERVICES

300.00 

B22-00743 IRON MOUNTAIN RECORDS 

MANAGMT

HR SHRED MATERIALS  

2021-2022

01HUMAN RESOURCE 

SERVICES

1,500.00 

CHB22-00362 OFFICE DEPOT Blanket Order for Office 

Supplies

01ACADEMIC OFFICE 4,000.00 

CS22-00064 ALZA STRATEGIES LLC C/O 

HILLAR Y MCLEAN

ALZA CONSULTING 01COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE 105,000.00 

CS22-00226 KMM SERVICES INC 441 DISTRICT WIDE HVAC 

CONTROLLER

01FACILITIES SUPPORT 

SERVICES

107,125.00 

CS22-00246 SACRAMENTO NATIVE 

AMERICAN HEA LTH 

CENTER

TUPE SUPPLEMENTAL 

PROVIDER 20-21 FY (SNAHC)

01FOSTER YOUTH SERVICES 

PROGRAM

4,000.00 

CS22-00247 PRO YOUTH & FAMILY INC TUPE Supplemental Provider 

Contract (PRO)

01FOSTER YOUTH SERVICES 

PROGRAM

5,000.00 

CS22-00248 916 INK Service agreement with 916 

INK

01BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL

5,000.00 

CS22-00249 LA FAMILIA COUNSELING 

CENTER

TUPE Supplemental Provider 

21-22 (La Familia)

01FOSTER YOUTH SERVICES 

PROGRAM

5,500.00 

CS22-00250 GRACE FA'AVESI TUPE SUPPLEMENTAL 

PROVIDER 20-21 FY (EPIC 

BLOOM)

01FOSTER YOUTH SERVICES 

PROGRAM

6,500.00 

CS22-00251 KEY2ED INC PROFESSIONAL 

DEVELOPMENT

01SPECIAL EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT

29,900.00 

CS22-00252 COLEY CARMAN dba COLEY 

WORLD

2021-22 SUPPLEMENTAL 

PROVIDER

01YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 20,000.00 

CS22-00253 ELIZABETH VENEGAS 

HUERTA

LUTHER BURBANK PARENT 

ENGAGEMENT ELAC 

SUPPORT

01LUTHER BURBANK HIGH 

SCHOOL

1,360.00 

CS22-00254 FRANKLIN COVEY CLIENT 

SALES

'LEADER IN ME' PROGRAM 

MEMBERSHIP

01WILLIAM LAND ELEMENTARY 3,750.00 

*** See the last page for criteria limiting the report detail.
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authorization of the Board of Trustees.  It is recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved 

and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.

097 - Sacramento City Unified School District Generated for Victoria Mena (VICTORIA-MENA2), Feb  8 2022  

2:26PM

Page 1 of 7



Board Report with FundReqPay11c

Includes Purchase Orders dated 12/15/2021 - 01/14/2022 ***

PO

Number Vendor Name Description

Account

AmountLocation Fund

CS22-00256 EARTH MAMA HEALING INC TUPE Supplemental Provider 

22-22 (E.MAMA)

01FOSTER YOUTH SERVICES 

PROGRAM

8,000.00 

CS22-00257 GLORIA MELCHOR DBA 

GLORIA'S IN TERPRETING 

SVCS

CONFIRMING-INTERPRETER

S PARENT-TEACH CONF 

2021

01CAMELLIA BASIC 

ELEMENTARY

2,250.00 

CS22-00258 NORTH STATE BUILDING 

INDUSTRY FOUNDATION

BIA SA BTW SCUSD, CCR FY 

21-22 AND YF22-23

01CAREER & TECHNICAL 

PREPARATION

112,850.00 

CS22-00259 DRISCOLL & OMENS SA FOR GENERAL COUNSEL 

LEGAL SERVICES

01ADMIN-LEGAL COUNSEL 18,000.00 

CS22-00260 INNOVATIVE 

CONSTRUCTION SERVIC

0520-433 HJHS STADIUM 

LIGHTING

21FACILITIES SUPPORT 

SERVICES

57,215.00 

CS22-00261 HMR ARCHITECTS INC 0350-418 GDIDION 

PLYGRND-ARCH SERV

21FACILITIES SUPPORT 

SERVICES

88,725.00 

CS22-00262 JANE JOHNSON SPEECH 

THERAPY

SERVICES PER AGREEMENT 

OAH: 2020090031  IB

01SPECIAL EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT

8,500.00 

CS22-00263 GROWING HEALTHY 

CHILDREN THERA PY 

SERVICES INC

SERVICES PER AGREEMENT 

OAH: 2020090031  IB

01SPECIAL EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT

8,500.00 

CS22-00264 SCHOOL SERVICES OF 

CALIF INC

GENERAL CONSULTING 

SERVICES

01ADMIN-LEGAL COUNSEL 5,000.00 

P22-01591 READ NATURALLY INC READING INTERVENTION 01JOHN BIDWELL 

ELEMENTARY

8,104.80 

P22-01592 CARNEGIE LEARNING MATHiaFlex License 01CAPITAL CITY SCHOOL 6,600.00 

P22-01593 DISCOVERY EDUCATION DISCOVERY STREAMING 

EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS

01PONY EXPRESS 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3,174.60 

P22-01594 EARLE M JORGENSEN CO CAEP SP_MANUFAC_ RAW 

LAB. MATERIALS

11CHARLES A. JONES CAREER 

& ED

868.96 

P22-01595 OFFICE DEPOT PLANTRONICS EARPIECE 01HEALTH SERVICES 71.76 

P22-01596 VIRCO INC KINDERGARTEN 

CLASSROOM FURNITURE

01LEONARDO da VINCI 

ELEMENTARY

15,216.30 

P22-01597 INTERNATIONAL 

BACCALAUREATE

IB ONLINE STUDENT 

ENQUIRY FEE

01KIT CARSON INTL ACADEMY 123.00 

P22-01598 PACIFIC OFFICE 

AUTOMATION

RISO MAINT. AGRREEMENT 

21-22

09NEW JOSEPH BONNHEIM 289.00 

P22-01599 WA KRAPF INC MAGNATAG 

VISIBLE SYSTEMS

Magnatag 09GEO WASHINGTON CARVER 1,454.77 

P22-01600 SELWAY MACHINE TOOL 

COMPANY

CAEP SP_MANUFAC_CLASS 

MACHINING CENTER

11CHARLES A. JONES CAREER 

& ED

64,623.41 

P22-01601 LAKESHORE LEARNING 

MATERIALS

LAKESHORE -  PRESCHOOL  

- STUDENT SUPPLY PACK

12EARLY LEARNING & CARE 

PROGRAMS

4,348.91 

P22-01602 OFFICE DEPOT ATL PRINTER STAND 01SPECIAL EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT

89.02 

P22-01603 CAL DEPT OF SOCIAL 

SERVICES

LICENSING FEES JULY 2021 - 

JUNE 2022

12EARLY LEARNING & CARE 

PROGRAMS

12,221.00 

P22-01604 Law Office of Kathleen 

Aberegg

SPED SETTLEMENT FEES 

#202100021

01ADMIN-LEGAL COUNSEL 2,500.00 

P22-01605 CAPITAL PRINTER REPAIR PRINTER REPAIR NORTH 

POD

01CROCKER/RIVERSIDE 

ELEMENTARY

480.52 

P22-01606 THE CREATIVE CO REIMBURSE NEW BOOK 

ORDER LIBRARY STUDENTS

01CAROLINE WENZEL 

ELEMENTARY

669.57 
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P22-01607 PACIFIC OFFICE 

AUTOMATION

EZ220:  RISO SERIEL 

NUMBER 78507542

01CALIFORNIA MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

245.00 

P22-01608 MT LIBRARY SERVICES 

JUNIOR LIB RARY GUILD

RENEWAL SUBSCRIPTION 

FOR LIBRARY BOOKS

01ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL 1,561.32 

P22-01609 THE HOME DEPOT PRO TRASH CAN 01ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL 135.98 

P22-01610 PACIFIC OFFICE 

AUTOMATION

RISO INK & MASTERS 01A. M. WINN - K-8 218.40 

P22-01611 GUITAR CENTER STORES 

INC WOODW IND & 

BRASSWIND

CLASSROOM EQUIPMENT 01ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL 2,845.95 

P22-01612 RAINDANCE PRESS INC THE WRITE TOOLS FOR 

MEETING ACADEMIC 

STANDARDS

01CROCKER/RIVERSIDE 

ELEMENTARY

3,517.81 

P22-01613 CTM SOUND INC SOUND SYSTEM FOR PE 

YOGA/WRESTLING RM

01C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH 

SCHOOL

4,491.90 

P22-01614 TODD FRAZEE CAEP SP_TODD 

FRAZEE_CLASS SUPPLY 

PURCHASES

11CHARLES A. JONES CAREER 

& ED

1,207.93 

P22-01615 COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO 

ENVIRONME NTAL 

MANAGEMENT

ADMIN/CNTY OF SAC 

ENVIRON MGMT 

DEPT-HAZERDOUS MAT

11CHARLES A. JONES CAREER 

& ED

836.00 

P22-01616 UNITED CALIFORNIA GLASS 

& DOOR

PAINT SHOP DOOR - M&O 01FACILITIES MAINTENANCE 3,977.00 

P22-01617 UNITED CALIFORNIA GLASS 

& DOOR

GROUNDS BLDG LABOR AND 

GARDNER SHOP - M&O

01FACILITIES MAINTENANCE 2,897.00 

P22-01618 SACRAMENTO COUNTY 

OFFICE OF ED UCATION

MOCK TRIAL COMPETITION 01WEST CAMPUS 600.00 

P22-01619 SCHOOL SPECIALTY ART SUPPLIES DECEMBER 

2021

01WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL

127.10 

P22-01620 CENTER FOR THE 

COLLABORATIVE C 

LASSROOM

COLLABORATIVE 

CLASSROOM

01CROCKER/RIVERSIDE 

ELEMENTARY

6,538.00 

P22-01621 THE HOME DEPOT PRO AFTERSCHOOL SUPPLIES - 

YOUTH DEV - ASES

01WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

1,009.94 

P22-01622 THE HOME DEPOT PRO AFTERSCHOOL SUPPLIES - 

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

01NICHOLAS ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL

1,001.86 

P22-01623 THE HOME DEPOT PRO AFTER SCHOOL CUSTODIAL 

SUPPLIES

01SAM BRANNAN MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

993.69 

P22-01624 THE HOME DEPOT PRO AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM - 

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

01BOWLING GREEN 

ELEMENTARY

981.13 

P22-01625 THE HOME DEPOT PRO CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 01O. W. ERLEWINE 

ELEMENTARY

992.18 

P22-01626 THE HOME DEPOT PRO AFTER SCHOOL PROG. 

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

01LUTHER BURBANK HIGH 

SCHOOL

1,002.24 

P22-01627 THE HOME DEPOT PRO WALK OFF FLOOR MATS 01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

1,413.10 

P22-01628 THE HOME DEPOT PRO AFTER SCHOOL CUSTODIAL 

SUPPLIES

01EARL WARREN 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

873.35 

P22-01629 ULINE ART CLASS STORAGE 01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

190.13 
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P22-01630 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES & 

MATERIALS

01ETHEL I. BAKER 

ELEMENTARY

1,558.78 

P22-01631 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES DRY ERASE LAPBOARDS 01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

173.80 

P22-01632 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HMS INSTRUCTIONAL 

SUPPLIES

01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

21.24 

P22-01633 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CJA- TEAM BUILDING GAME 01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

73.92 

P22-01634 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES WEBCAM FOR DESKTOPS 01WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

152.22 

P22-01635 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES Office Chair for Joseph 01ACADEMIC OFFICE 163.11 

P22-01636 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES RESTORATIVE RESTART 

FUNDING:RECESS/PLAY 

EQUIPMENT

01ABRAHAM LINCOLN 

ELEMENTARY

43.16 

P22-01637 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES TAPE FOR BINDING BOOKS - 

LIBRARY

01C. K. McCLATCHY HIGH 

SCHOOL

163.80 

P22-01638 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES Earbuds for students for 

testing

01PHOEBE A HEARST BASIC 

ELEM.

130.48 

P22-01639 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES NOISE CANCELING 

HEADPHONES

01OAK RIDGE ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL

48.90 

P22-01640 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES Supplies for LGBTQ Student 

Support

01STUDENT 

SUPPORT&HEALTH SRVCS

528.72 

P22-01641 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAFETY SIGNS/CROSSING 

GUARD

01HUBERT H BANCROFT 

ELEMENTARY

82.61 

P22-01642 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES TEACHER BOOK SET 01WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL

458.62 

P22-01643 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LITERATURE RACK 01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

282.76 

P22-01644 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 3D FILAMENT - 

ENGINEERING CLUB

01WEST CAMPUS 130.44 

P22-01645 BATTERIES PLUS BATTERIES FOR MOTOROLA 

RADIOS

01WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

510.58 

P22-01646 GRAINGER INC ACCOUNT 

#80927635 5

REPLACEMENT FLAGS 

2021-22

01AMERICAN LEGION HIGH 

SCHOOL

242.46 

P22-01647 OFFICE DEPOT Filing cabinet w lock office 01CALIFORNIA MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

69.76 

P22-01648 PRESCILLA MEDRANO REIMB 2106 FOR STAFF 

ICE-CREAM SOCIAL

09BOWLING GREEN 

ELEMENTARY

275.00 

P22-01649 SCHOOL SPECIALTY APRONS FOR THE SPECIAL 

ED CLASS (CATHY STIDGER)

01JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH 

SCHOOL

134.94 

P22-01650 SCHOOL SPECIALTY CLASSROOM ACTIVITY TABLE 

AND CHAIRS

01LUTHER BURBANK HIGH 

SCHOOL

1,920.38 

P22-01651 EUGSON WONG dba JOE 

SUN & CO

LAW - UNIFORM 

ALTERATIONS

01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

678.60 

P22-01652 CALIFORNIA DEPT OF 

GENERAL SER VICES

0810-428 NUT SERV PHASE 

2-DSA ACS FINAL FEES

21FACILITIES SUPPORT 

SERVICES

3,783.10 

P22-01653 SCUSD - US BANK CAL 

CARD

THRESHOLD RAMP FOR 

WALK-IN COOLER

13NUTRITION SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT

331.68 

P22-01654 HARLAND TECHNOLOGY 

SERVICES

RENEWAL OF MAINTENANCE 

CONTRACTS

01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

1,555.00 
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Board Report with FundReqPay11c
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P22-01655 BSN SPORTS LLC REF P21-02713 

INVOICE#913708985

01ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL 38,407.75 

P22-01656 OFFICE DEPOT HEADPHONES FOR ELPAC & 

CASSP TESTING

01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

4,529.44 

P22-01657 MORGAN-NELS INDUSTRIAL 

SUPPLY

PARTS FOR CUSTODIAL 

VEHICLE

01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

1,364.81 

P22-01658 JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY 

CO INC

HONOR ROLL STUDENT 

INCENTIVES/AWARDS

01WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

1,424.85 

P22-01659 CALIFORNIA DEPT OF 

GENERAL SER VICES

0410 AEINSTEIN PAVING-DSA 

ACS FINAL FEES

21FACILITIES SUPPORT 

SERVICES

887.95 

P22-01660 A-Z BUS SALES INC BUS REPLACEMENT 01TRANSPORTATION 

SERVICES

199,356.53 

P22-01661 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 

DECEMBER 2021

01WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL

381.18 

P22-01662 SOLIS CREATIVE HMS FACTILE 

SUBSCRIPTION

01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

48.00 

P22-01663 CDW GOVERNMENT HP ProDesk 600 "G6 Desktop 01STRATEGY & CONTINOUS 

IMPRVMNT

2,212.55 

P22-01664 Presentation Products, Inc. DHH PROGRAM MTRLS 01SPECIAL EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT

7,120.58 

P22-01665 FOLLETT SCHOOL 

SOLUTIONS

Crocker Elem. Library Order 

Nov 2021

01LIBRARY/TEXTBOOK 

SERVICES

5,964.08 

P22-01666 CDW GOVERNMENT FIREWALL - Network 

Appliances - ERATE

01TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 70,836.49 

P22-01667 CDW GOVERNMENT FIREWALL - Network 

Licenses- GF

01TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 263,745.50 

P22-01668 CDW GOVERNMENT FIREWALL - Network 

Appliance - CARES

01TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 237,335.48 

P22-01669 TREETOP PRODUCTS BUDDY BENCHES AND 

PICNIC TABLES FOR 

SCHOOL

01MATSUYAMA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL

10,520.96 

P22-01670 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN 

HARCOURT

SRI 2 YEAR CONTRACT: 

6/30/21 - 6/30/23

01EARL WARREN 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3,507.00 

P22-01671 MERCURIUS WALDORF CLASSROOM 

SUPPLIES

01A. M. WINN - K-8 209.97 

P22-01672 BIBLIOTHECA LLC LIBRARY SERVICE & 

MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

01ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL 1,749.00 

P22-01673 ANGELA and CHAD 

SUTHERLAND

SETTLEMENT OAH 

209041032

01SPECIAL EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT

2,547.44 

P22-01674 Academic Health Plans, Inc Academic Health Plans, Inc. - 

Concussion Insurance

01EQUITY, ACCESS & 

EXCELLENCE

19,050.00 

P22-01675 NORTHSTAR AV REPLACEMENT LAMPS FOR 

CLASSROOM PROJECTORS

01JOHN CABRILLO 

ELEMENTARY

608.98 

P22-01676 GRAPHIC PROMOTIONS N.S. STAFF UNIFORMS & 

JACKETS (FILL-IN) SY21-22

13NUTRITION SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT

1,221.27 

P22-01677 SCUSD - US BANK CAL 

CARD

TOILET TRANSFER 01SPECIAL EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT

97.82 

P22-01678 CHARTER SCHOOLS 

DEVELOPMENT CE NTER

Charter Schools Dev. Ctr. 

Invoice #9914

09THE MET 750.00 
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P22-01679 COLLEGE BOARD AP EXAMS SAT School Day Exams 11th 

grade

09THE MET 275.00 

P22-01680 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 

EDUCATION

STUDENT HEADPHONES 01ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL 255.91 

P22-01681 BRODART CO LIB SUPPLIES 01ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL 139.74 

P22-01682 TROXELL 

COMMUNICATIONS INC

AV Equipment for Serna 

Rooms

01TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 12,577.63 

P22-01683 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LARGE PRINT KEYBOARD 01HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH 

SCHOOL

44.08 

P22-01684 IXL LEARNING INC Video Tutorials for Math 09THE MET 4,495.00 

P22-01685 MOOSIKO INC Moosiko License 01ACADEMIC OFFICE 2,528.44 

P22-01686 VALLEY ATHLETICS WINDSCREEN FOR 

ATHLETICS

01ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL 5,575.73 

P22-01687 SHANE BROWN ELECTRIC HOME/SCHOOL 

COMMUNICATION

01HUBERT H BANCROFT 

ELEMENTARY

8,000.00 

P22-01688 OFFICE DEPOT TASK CHAIRS FOR SITE 

KITCHEN LEADS

13NUTRITION SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT

626.36 

P22-01689 XENITH LLC RECONDITION FOOTBALL 

UNIFORM

01LUTHER BURBANK HIGH 

SCHOOL

4,110.75 

P22-01690 KANTER & ROMO 

IMMIGRATION LAW

LEGAL FEES-NONIMMIGRANT 

VISA

01ADMIN-LEGAL COUNSEL 450.00 

P22-01691 GRAINGER INC FLAGS 01ALBERT EINSTEIN MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

172.11 

P22-01692 BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC GLAZE FOR CERAMICS 

CLASS (C.J. JONES)

01JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH 

SCHOOL

1,413.57 

P22-01693 JOSTENS INC CONFIRMING-DIPLOMA 

COVERS FOR SENIORS

01ENGINEERING AND 

SCIENCES HS

541.49 

P22-01694 CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

REVENUE DIV ISION

LEONARDO DA VINCI 

SIDEWALK REPAIRS

01FACILITIES MAINTENANCE 2,845.50 

P22-01695 ROSS RECREATION 

EQUIPMENT INC

LEATAATA FLOYD SLIDE 

REPLACEMENT

01FACILITIES MAINTENANCE 3,206.00 

P22-01696 SCUSD - US BANK CAL 

CARD

BRM Annual Fee / Bulk Mail 

Fee

01PURCHASING SERVICES 795.00 

Total 1,779,063.57 Total Number of  POs 137 

Fund Recap

Fund Description PO Count Amount

01 General Fund 115 1,469,428.23 

09 Charter School 6 7,538.77 

11 Adult Education 4 67,536.30 

12 Child Development 2 16,569.91 

13 Cafeteria 5 67,179.31 

21 Building Fund 5 150,811.05 

Total 1,779,063.57 
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and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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Board Report with FundReqPay11c

Includes Purchase Orders dated 12/15/2021 - 01/14/2022 ***

PO Changes 

Description  Change Amount

Fund/

ObjectNew PO Amount

B22-00064 21,000.00 01-5800 General Fund/Other Contractual Expenses 5,000.00 

B22-00146 12,000.00 13-4325 Cafeteria/Nutrition Ed/Equipment Parts 2,000.00 

B22-00158 1,000.00 13-4325 Cafeteria/Nutrition Ed/Equipment Parts 900.00 

B22-00217 40,000.00 13-4326 Cafeteria/Nutrition Ed/Paper Supplies 20,000.00 

B22-00372 5,000.00 01-4320 General Fund/Non-Instructional Materials/Su 3,315.87 

B22-00377 24,000.00 01-4320 General Fund/Non-Instructional Materials/Su 4,000.00 

B22-00407 8,000.00 01-5800 General Fund/Other Contractual Expenses 7,000.00-

B22-00426 545,000.00 01-5800 General Fund/Other Contractual Expenses 145,000.00 

B22-00534 74,720.00 13-4710 Cafeteria/Food 14,752.00 

B22-00543 35,000.00 01-5690 General Fund/Other Contracts, Rents, Leases 4,000.00-

B22-00605 168,000.00 13-4710 Cafeteria/Food 50,000.00 

B22-00697 29,000.00 11-4310 Adult Education/Instructional Materials/Suppli 24,000.00 

CHB22-00024 10,000.00 01-4310 General Fund/Instructional Materials/Suppli 3,000.00 

CHB22-00121 50,000.00 01-4320 General Fund/Non-Instructional Materials/Su 46,300.00 

CHB22-00234 2,000.00 01-4310 General Fund/Instructional Materials/Suppli 1,000.00 

CHB22-00281 11,000.00 01-4310 General Fund/Instructional Materials/Suppli 4,000.00 

CHB22-00298 14,000.00 01-4310 General Fund/Instructional Materials/Suppli 5,000.00 

CHB22-00327 1,000.00 01-4310 General Fund/Instructional Materials/Suppli 500.00 

CHB22-00344 19,303.00 01-4310 General Fund/Instructional Materials/Suppli 4,303.00 

CS21-00300 925,961.00 01-5800 General Fund/Other Contractual Expenses 284,323.00 

CS22-00121 25,627.00 01-5800 General Fund/Other Contractual Expenses 3,000.00 

P21-00312 1,759.13 01-4310 General Fund/Instructional Materials/Suppli 333.13-

P22-00478 78.89 01-4310 General Fund/Instructional Materials/Suppli 323.78-

P22-00514 1,001.12 01-4410 General Fund/Equipment $500 - $4,999 7.15-

P22-00700 108,667.01 01-4410 General Fund/Equipment $500 - $4,999 4,023.75 

P22-00900 5,773.05 01-5800 General Fund/Other Contractual Expenses 755.50 

P22-01262 540.82 01-4320 General Fund/Non-Instructional Materials/Su 59.26 

Total PO Changes 613,568.32 

Information is further limited to: (Minimum Amount = (999,999.99))

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and 

authorization of the Board of Trustees.  It is recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved 

and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

MONTH 4, ENDING FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021
TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS

Page 1

PERCENTAGE 
FOR THE 
MONTH

Cum Attd                 
Days /70

2021-2022
A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf 47 131 123 13 314 91.08% 276.77 88.92%
Abraham Lincoln El 79 216 222 1 518 88.42% 456.00 89.51%
Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8 69 142 164 1 376 91.21% 351.40 93.39%
Bret Harte Elementary 24 62 75 28 189 86.30% 161.83 87.06%
Caleb Greenwood 82 221 182 2 487 94.45% 457.69 94.82%
Camellia Basic Elementary 67 160 176 6 409 93.18% 379.69 93.68%
Capital City School 69 252 272 0 593 93.64% 518.81 96.12%
Caroline Wenzel Elementary 29 80 96 32 237 89.28% 212.61 89.48%
Cesar Chavez ES 0 0 356 7 363 91.22% 330.09 92.24%
Crocker/Riverside Elementary 94 253 248 0 595 95.25% 563.70 95.22%
David Lubin Elementary 75 189 198 22 484 91.76% 431.60 91.92%
Earl Warren Elementary 39 176 180 11 406 91.94% 371.51 92.21%
Edward Kemble Elementary 125 372 0 7 504 88.43% 448.84 89.58%
Elder Creek Elementary 77 315 318 0 710 91.82% 658.94 92.60%
Ethel I Baker Elementary 73 256 274 1 604 86.65% 537.37 88.19%
Ethel Phillips Elementary 46 192 168 5 411 88.64% 363.26 89.54%
Father Keith B Kenny K-8 School 23 101 122 18 264 81.52% 228.60 84.40%
Genevieve Didion Elementary 53 199 196 0 448 96.98% 427.87 95.96%
Golden Empire Elementary 58 200 243 12 513 92.45% 483.71 93.57%
H W Harkness Elementary 50 103 131 1 285 88.03% 248.37 89.17%
Hollywood Park Elementary 41 90 99 29 259 87.20% 231.26 88.77%
Home/Hospital 8 12 24 15 59 100.00% 15.52 100.00%
Hubert H.  Bancroft Elementary 81 164 161 13 419 88.00% 364.16 87.72%
Isador Cohen Elementary 26 114 112 27 279 91.47% 254.29 91.92%
James W Marshall Elementary 45 142 133 22 342 89.85% 311.56 90.90%
John Bidwell Elementary 41 118 88 3 250 87.80% 222.27 91.26%
John Cabrillo Elementary 35 107 121 28 291 86.98% 260.63 88.98%
John D Sloat Elementary 39 91 91 7 228 86.94% 208.99 89.42%
John H. Still K-8 48 211 258 8 525 88.38% 470.66 89.92%
John Morse Therapeutic Center 0 0 0 20 20 88.28% 16.40 85.42%
Leataata Floyd Elementary 24 111 129 12 276 81.72% 234.61 84.50%
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School 116 285 270 18 689 94.79% 647.89 94.14%
Mark Twain Elementary 24 110 97 22 253 89.32% 226.87 90.44%
Martin Luther King Jr Elementary 37 123 108 25 293 89.98% 261.57 89.54%
Matsuyama Elementary 68 188 211 1 468 91.60% 442.19 93.27%
Nicholas Elementary 62 226 241 5 534 89.31% 482.91 89.65%
O W Erlewine Elementary 46 112 99 20 277 87.41% 240.36 89.24%
Oak Ridge Elementary 72 191 206 3 472 85.85% 420.39 88.98%
Pacific Elementary 107 279 290 0 676 87.61% 599.33 88.79%
Parkway Elementary School 47 193 193 16 449 80.25% 381.64 85.36%
Peter Burnett Elementary 48 169 187 14 418 87.85% 356.43 89.47%
Phoebe A Hearst Elementary 96 281 264 1 642 95.44% 614.34 95.74%
Pony Express Elementary 37 144 169 11 361 92.71% 336.73 93.25%
Rosa Parks K-8 School 42 122 139 7 310 87.54% 275.19 89.78%
Sequoia Elementary 57 159 171 12 399 86.86% 354.81 88.44%
Success Academy K-8 0 0 1 0 1 80.00% 0.91 72.73%
Susan B Anthony Elementary 51 125 133 1 310 93.01% 294.79 94.46%
Sutterville Elementary 44 183 174 6 407 96.09% 385.39 94.99%
Tahoe Elementary 54 94 93 32 273 90.36% 244.09 89.90%
Theodore Judah Elementary 74 161 173 13 421 93.23% 388.84 93.62%
Washington Elementary 61 128 117 14 320 89.55% 283.41 89.95%
William Land Elementary 47 164 155 0 366 91.70% 334.77 91.60%
Woodbine Elementary 40 126 96 26 288 86.06% 248.54 87.83%
TOTAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS 2,797       8,343            8,547         598             20,285             90.18% 18,320.39             91.16%

-2 -1Change from prior month

ELEMENTARY TRADITIONAL GENERAL EDUCATION

PERCENTAGE 
2021-2022

Special 
Education 
Grades K-6

TOTAL MONTH-
END 

ENROLLMENT

AVERAGE CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
ATTENDANCE

Kdgn Grades 1-3 Grades 4-6 2021-2022 
Actual 

Attendance



SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

MONTH 4, ENDING FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021
TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS

Page 2

PERCENTAGE 
FOR THE 
MONTH

Cum Attd 
Days/70

2021-2022
A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf 38 23 61 1 62 90.54% 55.09 89.45%
Albert Einstein MS 318 306 624 24 648 91.16% 603.59 91.95%
Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8 57 58 115 0 115 93.60% 109.66 94.30%
California MS 381 380 761 17 778 90.02% 722.16 91.71%
Capital City School 72 109 181 0 181 67.18% 98.99 65.85%
Fern Bacon MS 327 316 643 38 681 88.57% 622.64 90.83%
Genevieve Didion Elementary 52 46 98 1 99 96.77% 97.39 96.93%
Home/Hospital 18 6 24 2 26 100.00% 7.15 100.00%
John H. Still K-8 121 95 216 18 234 90.19% 214.99 91.53%
John Morse Therapeutic Center 0 0 0 16 16 87.92% 13.60 86.23%
Kit Carson IB Academy 171 175 346 20 366 85.77% 323.74 88.59%
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School 59 62 121 13 134 94.78% 127.51 94.91%
Martin Luther King Jr Elementary 28 22 50 0 50 91.60% 46.50 91.61%
Rosa Parks K-8 School 207 201 408 26 434 87.51% 388.94 89.27%
Sam Brannan MS 141 146 287 38 325 87.90% 293.86 91.01%
School of Engineering and Science 96 122 218 1 219 88.81% 206.34 92.80%
Success Academy K-8 3 4 7 0 7 73.33% 3.56 81.91%
Sutter MS 517 545 1,062 30 1,092 94.42% 1036.49 95.19%
Will C Wood MS 317 309 626 51 677 89.41% 617.07 91.72%
TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOLS 2,923       2,925       5,848           296             6,144               89.75% 5,589.25     91.43%

Change from prior month 0 -25

MIDDLE SCHOOLS GENERAL EDUCATION

PERCENTAGE 
2021-2022

Special 
Education 
Grades 7-8

TOTAL MONTH-
END 

ENROLLMENT

AVERAGE CUMULATIVE 
ACTUAL ATTENDANCE 

Grade 7 Grade 8 Total Grades 
7-8

2021-2022 
Actual 

Attendance



SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

MONTH 4, ENDING FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021
TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS

Page 3

PERCENTAGE 
FOR THE 
MONTH

Cum Attd 
Days/70

2021-2022
American Legion HS 175 0 5 75 95 175 0 175 66.27% 129.89 73.66%
Arthur A. Benjamin Health Prof 0 45 56 51 41 193 16 209 85.38% 179.90 88.65%
C K McClatchy HS 0 632 568 535 519 2,254 84 2,338 89.89% 2076.56 90.07%
Capital City School 0 71 104 115 143 433 0 433 76.65% 336.54 82.85%
Hiram W Johnson HS 0 435 451 369 416 1,671 172 1,843 85.64% 1582.07 86.82%
Home/Hospital 0 14 16 7 7 44 9 53 100.00% 19.24 100.00%
John F Kennedy HS 0 419 505 469 456 1,849 127 1,976 89.83% 1787.50 90.78%
Kit Carson 7-12 0 84 62 31 29 206 0 206 91.78% 195.24 93.60%
Luther Burbank HS 0 374 378 365 328 1,445 151 1,596 87.15% 1396.90 87.90%
Rosemont HS 0 362 361 353 253 1,329 111 1,440 89.15% 1314.47 90.04%
School of Engineering and Science 0 107 80 77 54 318 0 318 90.19% 296.04 93.04%
West Campus HS 0 221 206 192 213 832 0 832 96.18% 805.94 96.91%
TOTAL HIGH SCHOOLS 175                  2,764    2,792      2,639       2,554      10,749       670               11,419             88.25% 10,101.06       89.49%

Change from prior month -4 -108

HIGH SCHOOLS GENERAL EDUCATION Total Grade 
9-12

Special 
Education 

Grades 9-12

TOTAL MONTH-
END 

ENROLLMENT

AVERAGE CUMULATIVE 
ACTUAL ATTENDANCE

Continuation Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12 2021-2022 
Actual 

Attendance

PERCENTAGE 
2021-2022



SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

MONTH 4, ENDING FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021
TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS

Page 4

PERCENTAGE FOR 
THE MONTH

Cum Attd 
Days/70

2021-2022
ELEMENTARY 20,285 90.18% 18,305 91.15%

MIDDLE 6,144 89.75% 5,582 91.42%
HIGH SCHOOL 11,419 88.25% 10,101 89.47%

TOTAL ALL DISTRICT SEGMENTS 37,848 89.53% 33,988 90.70%

Total Non-Public Schools as of 01/14/22 273

Non-Public change from prior month -1

DISTRICT TOTALS
TOTAL MONTH-

END 
ENROLLMENT

AVERAGE CUMULATIVE 
ACTUAL ATTENDANCE

2021-2022 Actual 
Attendance

PERCENTAGE 
2021-2022



SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

MONTH 4, ENDING FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021
CHARTER SCHOOLS

Page 5

PERCENTAGE 
FOR THE 
MONTH

Kdgn Grades 1-3 Grades 4-6 Grades 7-8 Grades 9-12 2021-2022 
Actual 

Attendance

2021-2022 PERCENTAGE 
2021-2022

Bowling Green-Mc Coy 68 174 169 0 0 0 411 89.84% 369.19 90.62%
Bowling Green-Chacon 48 138 164 0 0 1 351 94.51% 334.99 95.70%
George W. Carver SAS 0 0 0 0 245 12 257 88.58% 234.01 89.85%
New Joseph Bonnheim Charter 24 110 104 0 0 0 238 90.97% 205.69 87.29%
New Tech High 0 0 0 0 177 2 179 92.08% 159.88 92.72%
The Met High School 0 0 0 0 241 1 242 97.30% 217.90 94.90%
TOTAL DEPENDENT CHARTER SCHOOLS 140 422 437 0 663 16 1,678 92.13% 1,521.65 91.94%

Change from prior month 1 -2

2020-2021 INDEPENDENT CHARTER 
SCHOOLS

PERCENTAGE 
FOR THE 
MONTH

AVERAGE CUMULATIVE 
ACTUAL ATTENDANCE

Kdgn Grades 1-3 Grades 4-6 Grades 7-8 Grades 9-12 2021-2022 
Actual 

Attendance

2021-2022 PERCENTAGE 
2021-2022

Aspire Capitol Heights Academy 36 90 85 0 0 0 211 86.59% 184.44 84.47%
CA Montessori Project Capitol Campus 46 128 120 47 0 0 341 93.67% 325.60 94.39%
Capitol Collegiate Academy 42 147 164 85 0 0 438 89.73% 405.25 93.18%
Growth Public Schools 46 132 63 0 0 0 241 92.89% 221.33 91.08%
Language Academy 85 198 199 132 0 0 614 92.52% 561.76 91.74%
PS 7 Elementary 69 153 169 192 0 0 583 89.74% 508.40 90.74%
Sacramento Charter HS 0 0 0 0 416 0 416 90.34% 373.36 92.18%
SAVA 0 0 0 77 656 0 733 92.50% 553.97 92.87%
Sol Aureus College Preparatory 30 125 122 62 0 0 339 93.41% 312.88 92.31%
Yav Pem Suab Academy 66 193 172 0 0 0 431 93.71% 396.58 92.16%
TOTAL INDEPENDENT CHARTER SCHOOLS 420        1,166          1,094           595              1,072             -                4,347                91.51% 3,843.56    91.51%

Change from prior month 0 10                      

TOTAL CHARTER SCHOOLS 560        1,588          1,531           595              1,735             16                  6,025                91.82% 5,365.21    91.73%

Special 
Education 

Grades K-12

TOTAL MONTH-
END 

ENROLLMENT

AVERAGE CUMULATIVE 
ACTUAL ATTENDANCE

2020-2021 DEPENDENT CHARTER 
SCHOOLS

REGULAR ENROLLMENT

Special 
Education 

Grades K-12

TOTAL MONTH-
END 

ENROLLMENT

REGULAR ENROLLMENT



SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

MONTH 4, ENDING FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021
ADULT EDUCATION SCHOOLS

Page 6

CONCURRENT OTHER TOTAL CONCURRENT OTHER TOTAL

A. Warren McClaskey Adult Center 228 0 4,512.00       4,512.00       0 35.96 35.96
Charles A. Jones Career & Education Center 308 0 9,117.62       9,117.62       0 146.88 146.88
TOTAL ADULT EDUCATION 536 0 13,629.62    13,629.62     0 182.84 182.84

2021-2022 CUMULATIVE ADAADULT EDUCATION ENROLLMENT HOURS EARNED



SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

 MONTH 4, ENDING FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021
GRADE BY GRADE ENROLLMENT

Page 7

Kdgn Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6
A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf 47 43 47 41 43 42 38 301
Abraham Lincoln El 79 67 71 78 85 69 68 517
Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8 69 46 48 48 53 52 59 375
Bret Harte Elementary 24 27 10 25 18 25 32 161
Caleb Greenwood 82 69 69 83 64 65 53 485
Camellia Basic Elementary 67 50 48 62 62 55 59 403
Capital City School 69 76 95 81 89 92 91 593
Caroline Wenzel Elementary 29 29 31 20 26 45 25 205
Cesar Chavez ES 0 0 0 0 124 125 107 356
Crocker/Riverside Elementary 94 85 87 81 85 79 84 595
David Lubin Elementary 75 66 62 61 65 67 66 462
Earl Warren Elementary 39 62 54 60 49 65 66 395
Edward Kemble Elementary 125 116 133 123 0 0 0 497
Elder Creek Elementary 77 95 107 113 107 107 104 710
Ethel I Baker Elementary 73 93 91 72 89 85 100 603
Ethel Phillips Elementary 46 66 64 62 54 55 59 406
Father Keith B Kenny K-8 School 23 26 29 46 37 54 31 246
Genevieve Didion Elementary 53 73 64 62 69 65 62 448
Golden Empire Elementary 58 61 62 77 76 75 92 501
H W Harkness Elementary 50 29 34 40 50 42 39 284
Hollywood Park Elementary 41 27 27 36 38 29 32 230
Home/Hospital 8 5 2 5 9 9 6 44
Hubert H.  Bancroft Elementary 81 57 57 50 41 69 51 406
Isador Cohen Elementary 26 45 28 41 37 36 39 252
James W Marshall Elementary 45 47 42 53 44 42 47 320
John Bidwell Elementary 41 47 42 29 32 26 30 247
John Cabrillo Elementary 35 30 37 40 36 45 40 263
John D Sloat Elementary 39 22 37 32 40 24 27 221
John H. Still K-8 48 58 70 83 75 92 91 517
John Morse Therapeutic Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leataata Floyd Elementary 24 44 38 29 42 41 46 264
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School 116 93 94 98 92 94 84 671
Mark Twain Elementary 24 37 36 37 32 32 33 231
Martin Luther King Jr Elementary 37 41 45 37 28 50 30 268
Matsuyama Elementary 68 57 64 67 69 64 78 467
Nicholas Elementary 62 69 71 86 73 83 85 529
O W Erlewine Elementary 46 38 32 42 32 27 40 257
Oak Ridge Elementary 72 53 71 67 57 76 73 469
Pacific Elementary 107 87 103 89 109 92 89 676
Parkway Elementary School 47 56 72 65 67 66 60 433
Peter Burnett Elementary 48 64 56 49 60 63 64 404
Phoebe A Hearst Elementary 96 94 93 94 87 89 88 641
Pony Express Elementary 37 46 44 54 61 50 58 350
Rosa Parks K-8 School 42 45 41 36 43 47 49 303
Sequoia Elementary 57 63 48 48 50 62 59 387
Success Academy K-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Susan B Anthony Elementary 51 42 37 46 43 35 55 309
Sutterville Elementary 44 57 63 63 66 52 56 401
Tahoe Elementary 54 27 44 23 31 29 33 241
Theodore Judah Elementary 74 47 53 61 63 61 49 408
Washington Elementary 61 50 43 35 39 49 29 306
William Land Elementary 47 61 46 57 49 59 47 366
Woodbine Elementary 40 44 43 39 33 32 31 262
TOTAL 2,797 2,732 2,785 2,826 2,823 2,889 2,835 19,687

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS GENERAL EDUCATION ENROLLMENT TOTAL 
REGULAR 



SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

MONTH 4, ENDING FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021

CUMULATIVE TOTAL ABSENCES

A M Winn Elementary K‐8 Waldorf 314 2,415 19,374 21,789 88.92%

Abraham Lincoln El 518 3,740 31,920 35,660 89.51%

Alice Birney Waldorf‐Inspired K8 376 1,742 24,598 26,340 93.39%

Bret Harte Elementary 189 1,683 11,328 13,011 87.06%

Caleb Greenwood 487 1,750 32,038 33,788 94.82%

Camellia Basic Elementary 409 1,793 26,578 28,371 93.68%

Capital City School 593 1,465 36,317 37,782 96.12%

Caroline Wenzel Elementary 237 1,749 14,883 16,632 89.48%

Cesar Chavez ES 363 1,943 23,106 25,049 92.24%

Crocker/Riverside Elementary 595 1,979 39,459 41,438 95.22%

David Lubin Elementary 484 2,655 30,212 32,867 91.92%

Earl Warren Elementary 406 2,196 26,006 28,202 92.21%

Edward Kemble Elementary 504 3,654 31,419 35,073 89.58%

Elder Creek Elementary 710 3,685 46,126 49,811 92.60%

Ethel I Baker Elementary 604 5,035 37,616 42,651 88.19%

Ethel Phillips Elementary 411 2,969 25,428 28,397 89.54%

Father Keith B Kenny K‐8 School 264 2,957 16,002 18,959 84.40%

Genevieve Didion Elementary 448 1,260 29,951 31,211 95.96%

Golden Empire Elementary 513 2,327 33,860 36,187 93.57%

H W Harkness Elementary 285 2,111 17,386 19,497 89.17%

Hollywood Park Elementary 259 2,047 16,188 18,235 88.77%

Home/Hospital 59 0 1086.25 1086.25 100.00%

Hubert H.  Bancroft Elementary 419 3,570 25,491 29,061 87.72%

Isador Cohen Elementary 279 1,565 17,800 19,365 91.92%

James W Marshall Elementary 342 2,182 21,809 23,991 90.90%

John Bidwell Elementary 250 1,491 15,559 17,050 91.26%

John Cabrillo Elementary 291 2,260 18,244 20,504 88.98%

John D Sloat Elementary 228 1,730 14,629 16,359 89.42%

John H. Still K‐8 525 3,695 32,946 36,641 89.92%

John Morse Therapeutic Center 20 196 1,148 1,344 85.42%

Leataata Floyd Elementary 276 3,012 16,423 19,435 84.50%

Leonardo da Vinci K ‐ 8 School 689 2,824 45,352 48,176 94.14%

Mark Twain Elementary 253 1,678 15,881 17,559 90.44%

Martin Luther King Jr Elementary 293 2,139 18,310 20,449 89.54%

Matsuyama Elementary 468 2,232 30,953 33,185 93.27%

Nicholas Elementary 534 3,901 33,804 37,705 89.65%

O W Erlewine Elementary 277 2,028 16,825 18,853 89.24%

Oak Ridge Elementary 472 3,645 29,427 33,072 88.98%

Pacific Elementary 676 5,298 41,953 47,251 88.79%

Parkway Elementary School 449 4,581 26,715 31,296 85.36%

Peter Burnett Elementary 418 2,937 24,950 27,887 89.47%

Phoebe A Hearst Elementary 642 1,914 43,004 44,918 95.74%

Pony Express Elementary 361 1,705 23,571 25,276 93.25%

Rosa Parks K‐8 School 310 2,193 19,263 21,456 89.78%

Sequoia Elementary 399 3,248 24,837 28,085 88.44%

Success Academy K‐8 1 24 64 88 72.73%

Susan B Anthony Elementary 310 1,211 20,635 21,846 94.46%

Sutterville Elementary 407 1,424 26,977 28,401 94.99%

Tahoe Elementary 273 1,919 17,086 19,005 89.90%

Theodore Judah Elementary 421 1,855 27,219 29,074 93.62%

Washington Elementary 320 2,217 19,839 22,056 89.95%

William Land Elementary 366 2,150 23,434 25,584 91.60%

Woodbine Elementary 288 2,410 17,398 19,808 87.83%

TOTAL 20,285                           124,389                  1,282,427                                          1,406,816                  91.16%

PERCENTAGE OF 

ATTENDANCE
ELEMENTARY

TOTAL ENROLLMENT TOTAL ABSENCES ACTUAL DAYS OF ATTENDANCE DAYS ENROLLED

Page 8



SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

 MONTH 3, ENDING FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021

CUMULATIVE TOTAL ABSENCES

A M Winn Elementary K‐8 Waldorf 62 455 3,856 4,311 89.45%

Albert Einstein MS 648 3,697 42,251 45,948 91.95%

Alice Birney Waldorf‐Inspired K‐8 115 464 7,676 8,140 94.30%

California MS 778 4,572 50,551 55,123 91.71%

Capital City School 181 3,593 6,929 10,522 65.85%

Fern Bacon MS 681 4,398 43,585 47,983 90.83%

Genevieve Didion K‐8 99 216 6,817 7,033 96.93%

Home/Hospital 26 0 500.25 500.25 100.00%

John H. Still K‐8 234 1,393 15,049 16,442 91.53%

John Morse Therapeutic Center 16 152 952 1,104 86.23%

Kit Carson 7‐12 366 2,919 22,662 25,581 88.59%

Leonardo da Vinci K ‐ 8 School 134 479 8,926 9,405 94.91%

Martin Luther King Jr K‐8 50 298 3,255 3,553 91.61%

Rosa Parks K‐8 School 434 3,273 27,226 30,499 89.27%

Sam Brannan MS 325 2,032 20,570 22,602 91.01%

School of Engineering and Science 219 1,121 14,444 15,565 92.80%

Success Academy K‐8 7 55 249 304 81.91%

Sutter MS 1,092 3,669 72,554 76,223 95.19%

Will C Wood MS 677 3,898 43,195 47,093 91.72%

TOTAL 6,144                              36,684                     391,247                                      427,931                               91.43%

PERCENTAGE OF ATTENDANCE
MIDDLE

TOTAL ENROLLMENT TOTAL ABSENCES ACTUAL DAYS OF 

ATTENDANCE

DAYS ENROLLED
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

 MONTH 4, ENDING FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021

CUMULATIVE TOTAL ABSENCES

American Legion HS 175 3,252 9,092 12,344 73.66%

Arthur A. Benjamin Health Prof 209 1,612 12,593 14,205 88.65%

C K McClatchy HS 2,338 16,028 145,359 161,387 90.07%

Capital City School 433 4,878 23,558 28,436 82.85%

Hiram W Johnson HS 1,843 16,809 110,745 127,554 86.82%

Home/Hospital 53 0 1,346.50 1,346.50 100.00%

John F Kennedy HS 1,976 12,715 125,125 137,840 90.78%

Kit Carson 7‐12 206 934 13,667 14,601 93.60%

Luther Burbank HS 1,596 13,463 97,783 111,246 87.90%

Rosemont HS 1,440 10,180 92,013 102,193 90.04%

School of Engineering and Science 318 1,551 20,723 22,274 93.04%

West Campus HS 832 1,797 56,416 58,213 96.91%

TOTAL 11,419                83,219                     708,421                                          791,640                                   89.49%

TOTAL 

ENROLLMENT

TOTAL ABSENCES ACTUAL DAYS OF ATTENDANCE DAYS ENROLLED PERCENTAGE OF ATTENDANCE

TOTAL ALL SCHOOLS 37,848 244,292 2,382,095 2,626,387 90.70%

Students in 

Non Public 

Schools

Total

Enrollment
ADA ADA % % Change

2020‐21 Actual 38,404 0 0.00% No ADA Reporting

2021‐2022 Projected 39,496 0 0.00%

Month 01 262 37,810 34,038 91.23%

Month 02 268 37,990 34,092 91.05% ‐0.18%

Month 03 274 37,982 34,148 91.01% ‐0.04%

Month 04 273 37,848 33,988 90.70% ‐0.31%

PERCENTAGE OF ATTENDANCEHIGH SCHOOL ENROLLMENT TOTAL ABSENCES ACTUAL DAYS OF ATTENDANCE DAYS ENROLLED
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Month 1 9/24/2021 20,087 6,146 11,577 37,810 0 1,681 262 1,982 681
Month 2 10/22/2021 20,246 6,159 11,585 37,990 180 1,670 268 4,302 658
Month 3 11/19/2021 20,286 6,169 11,527 37,982 -8 1,680 274 4,337 571
Month 4 12/17/2021 20,285 6,144 11,419 37,848 -134 1,678 273 4,347 536
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